
GENUINE HB PARTS
PART # QTY NAME PRICE

66241 1 FUEL TANK (LARGE) $11.00
66242 1 SUSPENSION ARM 9.00
66244 1 FRONT HUB CARRIER (RIGHT/LEFT) 4.75
66245 1 SHOCK TOP & END SET 8.00
66246 1 F/R SHOCK TOWER 13.00
66248 1 BODY POST 6.00
66300 2 SHOCK SPRING 16X90X1.6 14.75COILS (WHITE/2PCS) 6.00
66309 1 ALUM. SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (FR/0 DEGREE) 26.00
66475 1 LIGHTNING STADIUM 2 PRO BODY 28.00
66476 1 LIGHTNING STADIUM 2 PRO BODY DECAL 8.50
66477 1 MAIN CHASSIS (HARD ANODIZED) 120.00
66478 1 REAR CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING PLATE (GRAPHITE) 40.00
66479 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR LIGHTNING STADIUM 2 PRO 42.00

3153 2 DISH WHEEL YELLOW (83X56MM/2PCS) 11.00
66211 1 CNC FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.00
66212 1 CNC REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
66213 1 ALUM. REAR TOE-IN BLOCK 7075 (2 DEGREE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 26.00
66215 1 ALUM. ANTI-BENDING PLATE HOLDER (2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 19.00
66216 1 FRONT HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (WOVEN GRAPHITE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 16.00
66217 1 UPPER CHASSIS (WOVEN GRAPHITE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 31.00
66221 1 DIAMOND BACK TIRE (MEDIUM/2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 30.00
66223 1 1/8 DECK WING WHITE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
66224 4 BLADDER (4PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.00
66247 1 STEERING BALL END 6.8MM 3.00
66788 1 SINTERED BRAKE PADS 50.00
66795 1 FRONT SUSPENSION SHAFT SET (THREADED/OUTER) 4.00
66796 1 SHOCK MOUNT SCREW (CW+2/CCW+2) 4.50
66797 1 ALUMINUM REAR HUB (PURPLE) 59.00
66798 1 LOWER SUSPENSION PIN (CARBON STEEL/INNER/F&R) 4.50
66799 1 REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER (1.5 DEGREES) 4.50
66800 1 REAR SUSPENSION SHAFT SET (OUTER) 4.50
HB24501 4 SHOCK CAPS FOR C8104-1,C8105-1 LONG PURPLE (LIGHTNING) 9.50
HBC5013 1 AIR FILTER FOAM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.75
HBC7005 1 ENGINE MOUNT ADAPTER 6061 4MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.50
HBC7023 1 CENTER SHAFT 133MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HBC7025 1 FRONT STABILIZER SET 3MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.50
HBC8009-1 1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8019 1 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8020-1 4 RUBBER SEALED BEARING 8X16MM (4PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 12.00
HBC8021 3 DIFFERENTIAL PADS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8022 1 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8023 6 O-RING 6MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8024 1 ALUMINUM TUNED PIPE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8025 1 EXHAUST CONNECTOR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8026 1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 14.25
HBC8029-1 1 14T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 13.00
HBC8031-2 1 AIR FILTER CONNECTOR BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8035 4 DUST-PROOF COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8036 2 SHOCK HOLDER PIN (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8040-2 2 6.7MM HEX WHEEL ADAPTER PURPLE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8043 1 3PCS RACING CLUTCH SHOE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.50
HBC8045 3 CLUTCH SPRINGS FOR C8043, C8043-1 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8046 1 DISK BRAKE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.75
HBC8047 4 3X20MM SCREWS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8050 4 3X14MM SCREWS (4PCS/LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8055-1 1 AIR CLEANER COVER BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8056-2 1 RECEIVER BOX (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 12.00
HBC8058-1 1 SW. DUST-PROOF COVER BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.00
HBC8059 1 CENTER GEAR HOUSING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8061 1 UNIVERSAL CENTER SHAFT (REAR) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.50
HBC8062 2 STEERING PARTS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8063 2 STEERING HOLDERS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8064 2 FRONT & REAR DIFF AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8071 2 CENTER DIFF AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.75
HBC8074-2 1 ST. HOLDER REINFORCEMENT 6061 (SILVER/LIGHTNING) 6.00
HBC8079-1 1 STEERING HOLDER ADAPTER 7075(SILVER) (LIGHTNING) 4.00
HBC8081-1 1 STEERING ARM L, R 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 71.00
HBC8083 1 FLYWHEEL (FOR 3PCS SHOE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.25
HBC8086 1 ANTENNA (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8087 2 FLANGED SEALED BEARING 5X8MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8088 4 6X10MM SEALED BEARING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.50
HBC8089 4 BALL FOR STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8090 1 WHEEL ANGLE ADJUSTER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8097 4 7MM BALL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8098 4 FIXING BALL FOR UPPER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8100 4 6.8MM BALL END (L/LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.90
HBC8101-1 1 HARD STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 10.00
HBC8102-2 1 SERVO STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 5.00
HBC8107-2 2 3.5MM REAR SHOCK REBUILD KIT (LIGHTNING 2 PRO) 13.00
HBC8110 1 3.5MM SCREW SET (28PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8110-1 1 SCREW SET B (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.00
HBC8112 1 PARTS/SCREWS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.50
HBC8113 10 BODY CLIP (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.80
HBC8115 1 BRAKE CAM SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8118-1 1 SERVO SAVER (LIGHTNING 2) 7.00
HBC8119 1 FRONT STEERING FIXING PARTS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8131 10 O-RING 3.5MM (10PCS)(LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8137 1 CNC ENGINE MOUNT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 20.00
HBC8150 1 DIFF FIXING PLATE (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 4.00
HBC8152 1 DECK WING HOLDER (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8153 1 SCREW SET FOR C8152 (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 4.50
HBC8154 1 F,R BUMPER SET (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 10.00
HBC8155 1 F,R UPPER ARM BALL END (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 3.00
HBC8157 1 PLASTIC PARTS FOR SERVOS (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8164 2 TURNBUCKLE 4X83MM (2PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.00
HBC8165 2 TURNBUCKLE 5X85MM (2PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.00
HBC8166 2 REAR WHEEL AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 15.00
HBC8167 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 45.00
HBC8168 4 FLANGED LOCK NUT 5MM (4PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 3.00
HBC8169 1 UNIVERSAL CENTER SHAFT (130MM) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 20.00
HBC8170 1 ROLL BAR SET (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 9.00

HBC8171 4 HEX WHEEL HUB 14MM AND PIN SET  (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.50
HBC8172 2 SHOCK SPRING/BLACK (2PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8174 1 3.5MM F,R SHOCK SET/RACING PAIR (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 56.00
HBC8178 1 F,R DIFFERENTIAL (HARDENED) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 50.00
HBC8179 1 50T CENTER DIFF (HARDENED) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 54.00
HBC8182 1 50T CENTER GEAR (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 20.00
HBC8184 2 SEALED BEARING 5X10MM (2PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.50
HBC8185 1 DECALS FOR LIGHTNING STADIUM (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.50
HBC8189 10 FOAM BODY WASHER (10PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8190 1 BODY MOUNT SET (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8191 2 SHOCK SPRING/BLUE (2PCS)(LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8192 2 SHOCK SPRING/RED (2PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 6.00
HBC8194 1 STADIUM CLEAR BODY (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 26.00
HBC8217 1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE SCREW SET (LIGHTNING GT) 5.50
HBC9009 1 10T SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 15.00
HBC9010 1 43T SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 17.50

66214 1 ALUM. REAR TOE-IN BLOCK 7075 (3 DEGREE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 26.00
66218 1 STADIUM DISH WHEEL YELLOW (2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.00
66219 1 STADIUM DISH WHEEL BLACK (2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.00
66220 1 DIAMOND BACK TIRE (HARD/2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 30.00
66222 1 STADIUM RACING TIRE (HARD/2PCS/LIGHTNING STADIUM) 30.00
HB110-1 1 STONE FUEL FILTER (L)/BROWN 5.25
HB110-2 1 STONE FUEL FILTER (S)/BLUE 4.75
HB389-1 4 ALUMINUM SETTING WHEEL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 20.00
HBC5014 1 AIR FILTER SET YELLOW (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC5014-1 1 AIR FILTER SET BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8003 1 FRONT BUMPER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.00
HBC8029 1 13T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 12.00
HBC8029-2 1 12T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING GT) 12.00
HBC8043-1 1 ALUM. 3PCS CLUTCH SHOE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8051 1 1/8 DECK WING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.25
HBC8051-1 1 1/8 DECK WING BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HBC8054 2 AIR CLEANER OUTER FOAM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8055 1 AIR CLEANER COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8058 1 SW. DUST-PROOF COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8074-1 1 ST. HOLDER REINFORCEMENT 6061 3MM (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8076 1 FRONT HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8076-1 1 FR HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (SILVER) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 3.50
HBC8077-1 1 REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8078-1 1 FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8079 1 STEERING HOLDER ADAPTER 7075 3MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8081 1 STEERING ARM L, R (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8101 1 STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8108 1 FRONT STABILIZER SET  (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HBC8116 1 SUSPENSION HOLDER (STD.) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8116-1 1 ALUM. SUSP. HOLDER 6061 (0 DEGREE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8116-2 1 ALUM. SUSP. HOLDER 6061 (3 DEGREE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8117 1 ENGINE MOUNT SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8120-1 1 ALUM. FRONT CHASSIS  ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 21.00
HBC8122-1 1 SHOCK OIL #250 7.00
HBC8122-10 1 SHOCK OIL #550 7.00
HBC8122-11 1 SHOCK OIL #600 7.00
HBC8122-12 1 SHOCK OIL #1000 7.00
HBC8122-13 1 SHOCK OIL #5000 7.00
HBC8122-14 1 SHOCK OIL #10000 7.00
HBC8122-15 1 SHOCK OIL #650 7.00
HBC8122-16 1 SHOCK OIL #700 7.00
HBC8122-17 1 SHOCK OIL #2000 7.00
HBC8122-2 1 SHOCK OIL #350 7.00
HBC8122-3 1 SHOCK OIL #450 7.00
HBC8122-4 1 SHOCK OIL #3000 7.00
HBC8122-5 1 SHOCK OIL #4000 7.00
HBC8122-6 1 SHOCK OIL #7000 7.00
HBC8122-7 1 SHOCK OIL #300 7.00
HBC8122-8 1 SHOCK OIL #400 7.00
HBC8122-9 1 SHOCK OIL #500 7.00
HBC8138 1 CNC FIX MOUNT OF TUNED PIPE (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8163 1 ALUM. ANODIZED CHASSIS 6065 (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 50.00
HBC8163-1 1 ALUM. ANODIZED CHASSIS 7075 (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 65.00
HBC8173 1 STADIUM F,R SHOCK SET/STD. PAIR (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 35.00
HBC8175 2 STADIUM DISH WHEEL WHITE (2PCS)(LIGHTNING STADIUM) 8.00
HBC8176 2 STADIUM RACING TIRE (2PCS) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 27.00
HBC8177 2 GLUED STADIUM WHEEL AND TIRE (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 40.00
HBC8180 1 F,R DIFFERENTIAL (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 39.00
HBC8181 1 50T CENTER DIFFERENTIAL (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 45.00
HBC8187 1 TRIMMED & PAINTED BODY (RR) (LIGHTNING STADIUM RR) 43.00
HBC8188 1 TRIMMED & PAINTED BODY (PRO) (LIGHTNING STADIUM PRO) 43.00
HBC8193 1 AIR FILTER OIL 7.00
HBC8206 1 FRONT CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING ROD (LIGHTNING GT) 6.50
HBC8209 4 5X8MM SEALED BEARING, 4PCS (LIGHTNING GT) 9.00

EXISTING SPARE PARTS

OPTION PARTS

NEW SPARE PARTS


